is defined for payroll administration purposes and it does not define an employee’s scheduled 
workweek.   

13.05  Original and Promotional Probationary Period.  Employees originally hired or rehired into 
positions in the Bargaining Unit shall serve a probationary period of three hundred and sixty five 
(365) days from date of hire.  An employee who is promoted within the classification title shall be 
required to serve a promotional probationary period of one hundred eighty (180) days following 
the promotion.  If an employee does not satisfactorily complete the promotion probationary period,

[...]

Degrees and seven thousand dollars ($7,000) for Masters Degrees, or a combination not to exceed 
seven thousand dollars ($7,000) annually, per employee, per calendar year.   

Those Employees not seeking a degree but requesting to take work-related college level classes 
may seek reimbursement up to two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) annually.  

If seeking a work-related professional certification or recertification that is not a requirement for 
the position as outlined in the job description, the total amount of two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500) may be applied to the course work and examination fees. The City will only pay 
a one-time reimbursement for such coursework and/or examination fees.  

In the event that coursework or examinations must be repeated by the Employee, no further 
reimbursement will be provided.